
SUNDAY   07�01�202414 DHARMAPURI THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS

1st Floor, DDDC Building,  No.91, Pennagram Road, Dharmapuri – 636 701
email: zodharmapuri@indianbank.co.in, phone: 04343-04342 262502 / 3 / 4 / 5

[See APPENDIX- IV-A”] [See proviso to rule 8 (6)] Sale notice for sale of immovableproperties
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/
charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank,   Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and 
“Whatever there is” on 24.01.2024, time 11.00 a.m to 4.00 P.m as a Secured Creditor, from the following borrower/guarantor as per the particulars furnished in the respective columns. The specific details 
of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

Sl. N. Name & Address of the Borrowers/ Mortgagors/ Guarantors Property ID & Description

1 M/s Siddharth Textiles
Mr Mathayan Chinnappan (Borrower)
Mrs M Selvi (Guarantor & Mortgagor)
Mrs Lakshmanavasu M (Guarantor)
Branch-Bargur +91- 9442247113

Outstanding Balance- Rs. 1,39,37,831/- (Rupees one crore thirty nine 
lakh thirty seven thousand eight hundred and thirty one only) as on 
02.01.2024  with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses 
thereon from 03.01.2024.

(Prop Id- IDIB684603375701)
The property situated at Krishnagiri RD, Bargur SRD, Puligunda village in Bargur Taluk in S.F No 397/6(old S.F No 397/2E) and 
measuring an area of 2100 Square feet belongs to Mrs. M. SELVI and lying within the following boundaries:
East – 12’ common way
West –Manisha house
North –Property of kala
South –10’ common way

Reserve Price (Amount in Rupees) EMD Amount  (Amount in Rupees) Bid Increment  (Amount in Rupees)

50,00,000 /- 5,00,000/- 50,000/-

2 M. Pushpa W/o Madhaiyan (Borrower)
C.Madhaiyan S/o Chinnathambi Naidu(Guarantor)
C. Manoharan S/o Parasuraman (Guarantor)
M.Pushpa W/o Madhaiyan   (Mortgagor)

Branch- Barur +91- 9442247115

Outstanding Balance- Rs. 11,70,796.36/-  (Rupees Eleven lakhs Seventy 
thousand Seven hundred and Ninety Six rupees and Thirty six Paisa  
only) as on 04.01.2024 with further interest, costs, other charges and 
expenses thereon from 05.01.2024

(Prop Id- IDIB613260991701)
All that part and parcel of the property in S.No.419/3B, measuring an area of 740 ½sqft inclusive of RCC Moulded building bearing 
D no 3/599-A, Rajalakshmi Nagar, Bidamaneri, Vellegounden Palayam Village, Dharmapuri Taluk and SRO belonging to Mrs M 
Pushpa. Boundaries: North of: Land of C. Jayalakshmi land & 15 feet road, South of: Land of D.C. Periyasamy vagayara land, East 
of: Land of C. Jayalakshmi land, West of: Land of Gaiyan @Venkatappan land, And measuring East West on the both sides 25 feet 
and North South on the East 29½ feet and North South on the West 29¾ feet.
Hypothecated Assets: Hypothecated assets of stocks, book debts pertaining to OCC Trade Finance account available in the 
premises of No 18, Arasampatty Village and Post, Pochampalli Taluk, Krishnagiri

Reserve Price (Amount in Rupees) EMD Amount  (Amount in Rupees) Bid Increment  (Amount in Rupees)

27,00,000/- 2,70,000/- 50,000/-

3 M/s Shivantika Textiles
Mr M Krishnamoorthy S/o Mahendran (Borrower)
Mrs M Vasugi W/o Mahendran (Guarantor & Mortgagor)
Branch-Venkatsamudram +91- 9442247164

Outstanding Balance-
Rs 39,38,456/-  (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Thirty Eight Thosand Four 
Hundred and Fifty six Only) as on 04.01.2024 with further interest, 
costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 05.01.2024.

(Prop ID- IDIB651543906410)
Property situated in Krishnagiri RD, Bargur SRD, Bargur Taluk, Krishnagiri Distt in Sigaralapalli Village in S No 754/9
Thalk 1- Measuring an area of 41 ½ Sq ft & lying within the following boundaries- East of House of K R Chinnappa Chetty, West & 
North of Land of Babu Govinda Chetty, South of House of Kalpana, And measuring East west 41 ½ feet & North South 1 feet
Thalk 2- Measuring an area of 396 Sq ft & lying within the following boundaries- East of House of Kalpana, West of House of 
Chenniya Chetty & yasodha, North of Thak 1, South of Kappalvadi Road, And measuring East West 5 ½ feet & north South 72 feet
Thalk 3- Measuring an area of 2291 Sq ft & lying within the following boundaries- East of House of KR Chinnappa Chetty, West of 
House of Yasodha,North of Thak 2, South of Kappalvadi Road
And measuring East West on north 45 feet, south 34 feet & north South on the west 49 feet & on the East 67 feet. 

Reserve Price (Amount in Rupees) EMD Amount  (Amount in Rupees) Bid Increment  (Amount in Rupees)

27,55,000/- 2,75,000/- 50,000/-

4 M/s AMAL MARKETING
Mr. Franklin Raja S/o Mr. Michael Raja (Borrower)
Mrs. G. Xavier Vinnarasi W/o Mr.Franklin Raja (Guarantor & Mortgagor)

Branch-NGGO Colony  +91- 9442262571
Outstanding Balance-
Rs.50,05,925.17/-  (Rupees Fifty Lakh Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Twenty five and Paise Seventeen Only) as on 02.01.2024 with further 
interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 03.01.2024..

(Prop Id- IDIB714179411601)
In avalapalli Village of Hosur Taluk & attached to Hosur Sub registration District & Krishnagiri registration District of Krishnagiri 
District.
All that piece and parcel of the land in the sanctioned plan of Phase VI, Hosur (NHS Scheme) situated in Survey number 751/1(Part) 
of Avalapalli Village,Tamil Nadu housing Board, marked as Plot No MIG(I)-36 and measuring: East to West on the Northern side-
8.00 Mts. North to South on the Eastern Side- 12.00 Mts. East to West on the Southern Side- 8.00 Mts. North to South on the 
Western Side- 12.00 Mts.
(i.e) an area of 96 sq mts with an RCC Terraced Residential Building constructed thereon comprising ground floor and first floor 
bearing present Door No. MIG(I)-36 in the locality is known as ”AVALAPALLI HUDCO Phase-VI” and all situated within the following 
boundaries: North: Plot No M-261 and M-262, East: Plot No M-264 and M-265, South-6.00 Mts Road, West-Plot No L-35(House 
MIG(I)-35)

Reserve Price (Amount in Rupees) EMD Amount  (Amount in Rupees) Bid Increment  (Amount in Rupees)

30,00,000/- 3,00,000/- 50,000/-

5 M/s Delhi Shoe Mart
Mr. M K Ravi, (Borrower)  S/o  M C Krishnan,
Mr. M K Mathizhagan, (Guarantor)   S/o Krishnan
Mr. M C Krishnan, (Guarantor) S/o Chennappa Naidu
Mrs. S Menaga, (Guarantor) W/o Saravanan,
Branch-Venkatsamudram +91- 9442247164

Outstanding Balance-
Rs. 38,22,635.00/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Six 
Hundred and Thirty Five Only) as on 04.01.2024  with further interest, 
costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 05.01.2024

(Prop Id- IDIB627603321101)
Property situate in Tamil Nadu, Krishnagiri RD,Bargur SRD, Bargur Taulk, in Pasinayanapalli village S.No. 172/5h measuring an 
extent of 9  ½  cents (4142 square feet) inclusive of house bearing D.No. 3/133, Mattarapalli within the limits of bandaseemanoor 
panchayat and lying within the following boundaries:- East of common way, West of S.No.189/1A, North of Oni, South of property 
of madhaiyan, Inclusive of mamool way rights.

Reserve Price (Amount in Rupees) EMD Amount  (Amount in Rupees) Bid Increment  (Amount in Rupees)

35,55,000/- 3,55,000/- 50,000/-

6 M/s. Grace Engineering Works
Mr. Sri. A. Kumar, (Borrower) S/o, Arun
Smt. K. Regina, (Guarantor) W/o, Sri. A. Kumar

Branch-Belathur +91- 9442247387
Outstanding Balance –  Rs.58,13,595/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakhs 
Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Five only) as on 05.01.2024 
with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 
05.01.2024

(Prop Id- IDIB641637967310)
In Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Hosur Sub-Registration District, Hosur Taluk, in Dhinnapalli Choodapuram 
Village, the land bearing SF.no.34/4, Dry Extent Hec.0.54.0, Asst. 1.83, according to new Sub Division SF.No.34/4A, Dry Extent 
Hec.0.27.0, out of this bit 1 an extent of Ac.0.50 cents (or) 3556.94 Sq.ft., of Vacant land belongs to Mr.A.Kumar
Boundaries: East : Panchayat Road. West : Sy.No.34/3A land. North : Land sold to Mr.Ranganathan in Sy.No.34/4. South : Remaining 
land in Sy.No.34/4.

Reserve Price (Amount in Rupees) EMD Amount  (Amount in Rupees) Bid Increment  (Amount in Rupees)

14,00,000/- 1,40,000/- 50,000/-

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-
23400020/23400021/23400022 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please 
contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line number ‘18001025026’ and 
‘011-41106131’  Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com..

Date: 05.01.2024 Authorised Officers

PUBLIC NOTICE
THIS IS TO INFORM whomsoever it may concern that I have deposited the original 
registered Sale deed dated 06.12.1995 (Registered as Document No.3035/1995, 
Sub Registrar Office, Kelamangalam) which is laminated and other connected 
documents with State Bank of India, SME Branch, Hosur Branch, Code No.61304, 
having its address at Plot No.310, SIPCOT Staff Housing Colony, Mookandapalli, 
Hosur 635 126, to secure the various credit facilities on the security of the 
property covered therein, availed by “M/s. KAVYA FUELS”.

BORROWER NAME: M/s. KAVYA FUELS
MORTGAGOR: Shri.P.MUNIYAPPA S/o.late. M.Periyaputtappa.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
Residential Plot (Vacant Site) bearing Survey No.41/2, new sub division Survey 
No.41/14, Thorapalli Agraharam Village, east side of Adhiyaman College, 
Krishnagiri Road, Hosur - 635 109 (Urban), Admeasuring total area of 4357 
Sq.Ft., (as per Sale deed).

Latitude, Longitude of the Vacant site: N12.718023, E077.871848.

The above said original Sale deed dated 06.12.1995 (Registered as Document 
No.3035/1995, Sub Registrar Office, Kelamangalam) has been irretrievably 
laminated by me.

And therefore if any person/institution/s has/have any claim or objection in 
respect of the above property, such claim or objection shall be intimated to 
the said State Bank of India, SME, Hosur (61304) or the undersigned within 
15 days of this Publication with details and if there is no such claim or 
objection received, it shall be presumed that the above property is free from all 
encumbrance / claim/ litigation and the property will be considered acceptable 
as security under mortgage to the bank.
  P.MUNIYAPPA S/o.late. M.Periya Puttappa 
  D.No. MIG-153, Avalapalli Hudco, 
PLACE: HOSUR  Basthi, Hosur - 635 109. 
DATE: 05.01.2024.  Mob No.9443981818.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
APPENDIX- IV-A  [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower  that the below described immovable 

property mortgaged/charged to The South Indian Bank Ltd, Dharmapuri and Omalur Branches (Secured Creditor), 

the possession of which has been taken on 18.11.2021 by the Authorized Officer of The South Indian Bank Limited, 

Regional Office, Trichy Road, Sungam, Coimbatore - 18 (Secured Creditor), will be sold on �As is where is�, �As 

is what is�, and � Whatever there is� on 22.01.2024, for recovery of an amount of Rs.66,85,227.62 (Rupees 

Sixty Six Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Seven and Paise Sixty Two only) as on 03.01.2024 

due to The South Indian Bank Limited, Dharmapuri and Omalur Branches (Secured Creditor) from Borrowers: 

1) Mr.Tamil Selvam.P, S/o.Periyasamy.N, Proprietor : M/s.Nithyanandam Power Pavers, Door No.49/105, 

Prakash Nagar, Kanavaipudur, Omallur, Salem - 636 351, and Guarantor/Co-obligant : 2) Mr.N.Periyasamy,

S/o.Nallagounder, Residing at : No.74, Kethunaickenpatti Jallikottai, Kanavaipudur, Omallur, Salem - 636 351.

AUTHORISED OFFICER

THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.

Date : 03.01.2024

Place : Coimbatore

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in South Indian Bank Ltd, (Secured 
Creditor) website i.e.www. southindianbank.com

All amounts payable regarding the sale amount including EMD shall be paid by way of RTGS to account no. 
0385073000000927, IFSC : SIBL0000385, maintained with Coimbatore Trichy Road Branch or Demand Draft 
drawn in favour of �The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.� payable at Coimbatore.

Description of property : Item No.1 : All that part and parcel of the land admeasuring 16552 Sq.ft in Survey 

No.268/1 and Re-Survey No. 268/1B with building bearing Door No.49/105 in Kanavaipudur Panchayat having 

an approximate area of 4599 Sq.ft, along with all other improvements and easementary rights thereon in 

Kanavaipudur Village, Omalur Taluk, Pappireddipatti Sub registration District, Dharmapuri District, Tamil Nadu 

in the name of Mr.Tamil Selvam, morefully described in the Sale Deed No.2624/2008 dated 18.09.2008 of SRO, 

Pappireddipatti, with the following Boundaries : North of the Lands of Amaniammal, South of the Lands of 

Muthusamy and the lands left for Samathi, West of the lands of Muthusamy, East of High Way Road.

Reserve Price : Rs.37,44,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Forty Four Thousand only)

Earnest Money deposit (EMD) : Rs.3,74,400/- (Rupees Three Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred only)

Date and time of sale : 22.01.2024 at 11.30 A.M.

Date and time for submitting Tender along with EMD : 22.01.2024 before 11.00 A.M.

Place of Sale : The South Indian Bank, Regional Office, P.B.No.3868, Trichy Road, Sungam, Coimbatore - 18.

P.B.No.3868, Trichy Road, Sungam, Coimbatore-18, Tamil Nadu. 
Tel. 0422- 2303618, Mobile : 94437 59259. 

Email: ro1002@sib.co.in, Website: www.southindianbank.com 
CIN: L65191KL1929PLC001017.

REGIONAL OFFICE, COIMBATORE 

NOTHING IS IMPOSSIBLE, THE WORD ITSELF 
SAYS ‘I’M POSSIBLE’! ❯ AUDREY HEPBURN


